503667995 01/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3714629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
EPITERA SOLUTIONS	, INC.				01/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ALASKA BREAST CARE SPECIALISTS, P.C.						
		ALASKA BREAST CARE SPECIALISTS, P.C.				
Street Address:		2741 DEBARR ROAD				
City:		ANCHORAGE				
State/Country:	ALASK	A				
Postal Code:	99508	99508				
			<u></u>	7		
Property Type			Number	_		
Patent Number: 8097		8097041				
Fax Number:(216)Correspondence will be sent to the		(216)363-9001				
using a fax number, if						
		2163639000				
Email: uspto		uspto@fayshai	@faysharpe.com			
Correspondent Name: FAY S		FAY SHARPE				
Address Line 1: 1228		1228 EUCLID	EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR			
		THE HALLE BI	HALLE BUILDING			
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND,	OHIO 44115			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	EPTA 20	EPTA 200002US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL	DANIEL R. LING			
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel F	/Daniel R. Ling/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/20	01/28/2016				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=DOC001#page1.						
source=DOC001#page2.	tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Epitera Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address of 110 Alpha Park, Highland Heights, Ohio 44143, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,097,041, issued January 17, 2012 and entitled INFRA-ORBITAL IMPLANT; and,

WHEREAS, Alaska Breast Care Specialists, P.C. (Assignee), an Alaska corporation, having an address at 2741 DeBarr Road, Anchorage, AK 99508, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the U.S. patent, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EPITERA SOLUTIONS, INC.

TFVRA Name: RESI Title: Date:

1

State of Ohio)) ss. County of לעקאונטלא

On $\underline{\int ANUARY 26}$, 2016, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared $\underline{\int EAAU}$, \underline{T} . $\underline{IEARINI}$, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and acknowledged execution of the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public~

١



EPTA 200002US01 3570900 1

RECORDED: 01/28/2016